Total Responses: 19. Responses varied for some questions. Percentages are based on responses to each question
and may not sum to 100 due to rounding.



Market Higher Lower Same Net*

Manufacturing 54% 8% 38% 46%
Retail, Warehouse, Lodging 50% 8% 42% 42%
All projects 53% 13% 33% 40%
Hospital 38% 0% 62% 38%
Power 33% 0% 67% 33%
Private Office 42% 8% 50% 33%
Transportation (e.g., transit, rail, airport) 33% 0% 67% 33%
K-12 School 33% 17% 50% 17%
Highway 11% 0% 89% 11%
Federal (e.g., VA, GSA, USACE, NAVFAC) 20% 10% 70% 10%
Higher Education 20% 10% 70% 10%
Water/Sewer 18% 9% 73% 9%
Public Building 25% 17% 58% 8%
Multifamily Residential 18% 36% 45% -18%
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Decrease
We do not expect to use BIM on any projects in 2018

Unsure 0
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File-sharing sites such as Dropbox 7%
Online project collaboration software
BIM
Home-grown project website
None
Unsure | 0%
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Accounts payable automation 822
. : 0%
Accounts receiveable payment automation 0%
0%
Inventory 0%
. . . 0%
Lien waiver processing 0%
30%
Payroll 0%
I 0%
Prequalification 0%
. . 0%
Subcontractor insurance processing 0%
Backup and disaster recovery 40%
0%
. . 20%
Desktop (light maintenance) | 10%
30%
Network management | 10%
Voice over IP (phone service over the internet) 0% 30%
Our firm doesn't currrently outsource or plan to 20%
outsource 0%
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Less than 1% 33%
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Technologies Increase |Stay the same |Decrease |Unsure
Accounting software 18% 82% 0% 0%
Building Information Modeling 17% 42% 0% 42%
Client relationship management software 0% 80% 0% 20%
Document management software 30% 60% 0% 10%
Estimating software 50% 50% 0% 0%
Fleet tracking/management software 10% 70% 0% 20%
Human resources software 45% 36% 0% 18%
Payroll software 9% 91% 0% 0%
Prequalification software 10% 80% 0% 10%
Project collaboration software 18% 64% 0% 18%
Project management software 9% 82% 0% 9%
Scheduling software 0% 91% 0% 9%
Service management software 9% 73% 0% 18%
Subcontractor bid management/IT B software 0% 100% 0% 0%
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